GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3200
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2013

CONSULTANCY SERVICES IN PETROLEUM SECTOR
Abdulrahman Shri

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether certain firms have been engaged to provide consultancy services in the petroleum sector:
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether certain Public Sector Undertaking (PSUs) are also engaged in the said area;and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with their amount of earnings therefrom?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The details are being collected and will be laid on the table of the House.

(c) & (d) Yes, sir. Engineers India Limited (EIL) & Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOCL), Public Sector Undertakings, under the Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas are engaged in providing project engineering consultancy services in the petroleum sector.

During the current financial year upto December 2012, EIL's turnover from consultancy services was Rs.931.58 crore.

IOCL's earnings from consultancy services during 2011-12 were Rs.534.50 Lakh in addition to 93,100 Kuwaiti Dinar.
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